The 75th Student Senate

Consent Resolution: 34

Sponsored by: Senator White

WHEREAS: Student Body Statute §814.3 states, "the Organizational Fund shall be intended to finance materials integral to the success of a new, returning, or otherwise revitalized RSOs, including but not limited to flyers, tablecloths, printing, nametags, or any items necessary for the RSOs mission," and

WHEREAS: Student Body Statute §814.2 states that the Student Body Treasurer must hear requests for funding from the Organizational Fund prior to creating a consent resolution for approval by the Finance Committee, and then the Student Senate, and

WHEREAS: The Student Body Treasurer was petitioned by, and recommended funding for, the following **Recognized Student Organizations:**

Group	TOTAL:
Pi Mu Epsilon Mathematics Honor Society	\$298.35
Leading Women of Tomorrow	\$300
TOTAL:	\$598.35

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SEVENTY-FIFTH STUDENT SENATE AT THE FLORIDA STATE UNIVERITY THAT: The Student Senate approves the allocation and expenditures from the Organization Fund of all organizations listed above in the following manner, and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT: a copy of this document be sent to the following Students; Sam Diaz, Senate President, Josoph Cofer, Student Senate Pre Tempere

Joseph Cofer, Student Senate Pro-Tempore Adam Bowling, Student Body Treasurer

OFFICIAL:

ocuSigned by

Student Senate President

PASSED: November 1, 2023